

>  
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8246/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2012 in CRLA No.1148/2011, of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ABDUL WAHID ABDUL JABBAR ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office  
report)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitya Ramakrishnanm, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kriplani, Adv.  
Mr. Asist Kumar Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice returnable by four weeks.

The direction containing in paragraph 77 sub-clause (c) of  
the impugned order of the High Court extending the period for  
surrender shall continue until further orders.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master