

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8246/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2012 in CRLA No.1148/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ABDUL WAHID ABDUL JABBAR ANSARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3072 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4464 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5412 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Ria Singh, Adv.
Mr. Asit Kumar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Akil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Chindra, Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though the incident alleged had occurred in the year 2002, charges have not yet been framed and, therefore, the Trial Court has yet not commenced. Irrespective of the entitlement of accused to bail, the State owes an

1

explanation as to why the prosecution has not commenced.

State to explain giving all relevant details on the next date of hearing.

Post the matters on 22nd July, 2014.

Interim protection in SLP (C) No. 8246 of 2012 shall continue until further orders.

Affidavit by the contesting parties be exchanged in the meantime.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

